H \$40.00 19942

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evonik Corporation		01/19/2017	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deb Limited	
Street Address:	Denby Hall Way, Denby, Ripley	
City:	Derbyshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DE5 8JZ	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1994202	KWIK-WIPES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037822889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.498.4347
Email: fduffin@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: Francis J. Duffin, Wiggin and Dana LLP **Address Line 1:** One Century Tower, P.O. Box 1832

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Francis J. Duffin, Wiggin and Dana LLP

Address Line 1: One Century Tower, P.O. Box 1832

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Francis J. Duffin	
SIGNATURE:	/fjd/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=KWIK-WIPES#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0965

900403676

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evonik Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Alabama and having a business address at 299 Jefferson Road, Parsippany New Jersey 07054, hereinbelow called "Assignor," owns a certain mark which has been registered as follows:

REGISRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

MARK

1994202

13 August 1996

KWIK-WIPES

and;

WHEREAS, Deb Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having a business address at Denby Hall Way, Denby, Ripley, Derbyshire, DE5 8JZ, United Kingdom, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, the registration, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, the registration of the mark, and in and to any extensions and renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the business connected with the mark, any goodwill associated with the mark, and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

Heike Schneider

Title: Director Intellectual Property Management North America

Date: January 19, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 04/26/2017